delay systems based on the input dynamic adsorption coefficient, the mass of the charcoal, and the
thermal power level.  In this equation, the air inleakage is inversely proportional to the holdup time.  The
nominal value of air inleakage is 0.0062 ft³/min.  This rate was biased between 0.01 and 0.002 ft³/min.
No difference was observed in the release rate of the selected nuclides.  Table 3.6 shows the results of this
study:

Table 3.6.  Sensitivity to Changing the Air Inleakage to Main Condenser

  Release Rate, Ci/year
Bias Value H-3 C-14 Cs-137 I-131 Kr-89 Xe-138
Nominal 0.0062 ft³/yr/MW 52 9.5 6.1×10-3 3.5×10-1 6.1×102 1.0×103

Upper 0.01 ft³/yr/MW 52 9.5 6.1×10-3 3.5×10-1 6.1×102 1.0×103

Lower 0.002 ft³/yr/MW 52 9.5 6.1×10-3 3.5×10-1 6.1×102 1.0×103

 3.5

3.2.5 Tritium Releases
The tritium release in BWRGE is hardwired to 0.03 Ci/yr/MW.  Of this amount, 50% is released through
liquid pathways, and 50% is released through gaseous pathways.  Table 3.7 shows the results of biasing
the assumed tritium release up and down.  Biasing the tritium release affects only the H-3 release rate.

Table 3.7.  Sensitivity to Changing the Tritium Release

  Release Rate, Ci/year
Bias Value H-3 C-14 Cs-137 I-131 Kr-89 Xe-138
Nominal 0.03 Ci/yr/MW 52 9.5 6.1×10-3 3.5×10-1 6.1×102 1.0×103

Upper 0.05 Ci/yr/MW 86 9.5 6.1×10-3 3.5×10-1 6.1×102 1.0×103

Lower 0.01 Ci/yr/MW 18 9.5 6.1×10-3 3.5×10-1 6.1×102 1.0×103

3.2.6 Carbon-14 Release
The carbon-14 release rate is fixed in the code as 9.5 Ci/year, which is based on a calculation external to
the BWRGE code proper.  This value does not impact the release rate of any other nuclides.  BWRGE
itself does not do any calculations to arrive at the C-14 release rate, but simply uses the externally-
calculated, hardwired value for C-14.

3.2.7 Argon-41 Release
BWRGE contains parameters to calculate the argon-41 release rate.  This value does not impact the
release rate of any other nuclides.  Ar-41 is not one of the nuclides that have been identified as important